CORDATION FORM COVER LETTER

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY

Attorney Docket No.: 2060.3.50

| | Attorney Docket No.: 2060-3-50 | | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| 102437065 | record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sang Keun Lee 4-25-63 | Name and address of receiving party(ies): | | | | | |
| 2. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ | LG Electronics Inc. 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-gu | | | | | |
| No | Seoul, Korea | | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | | | | | | |
| | 100 | | | | | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | n — | | | | | |
| Other | | | | | | |
| Execution Date: April 24, 2003 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): FILED HEREWITH 10423 422 | | | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exe | cution date of the application is: April 24, 2003 | | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No | | | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Total number of applications and patents involved: [1] | | | | | |
| F. JASON FAR-HADIAN, ESQ. LEE & HONG P.C. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 | | | | | |
| 801 S. FIGUEROA STREET, 14 TH Floor LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017 | ⊠ Enclosed | | | | | |
| EGS ANGELES, OALII OMNA 30017 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | | |
| | 8. Deposit account number: 502290 | | | | | |
| 01/2003 DBYRNE 00000031 10423422 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | | | |
| FC:8021 40.00 0p PO NOT US | E THIS SPACE | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Statement and signature. | | | | | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and corn | ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document | | | | | |
| | and any analone supplied that supplied the singman decament. | | | | | |
| F. JASON FAR-HADIAN, REG. NO. 42,523 | Date: April <u>15</u> , 2003 | | | | | |
| OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) | | | | | | |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: | | | | | | |
| Assistant Commissioner for Patents | | | | | | |
| Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 | | | | | | |
| Washington, D.O. 20201 | | | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT

| | | | | | des. |
|--|--|--|---|---|--|
| (1 iii) Insurt Name(ii) of Inventor(a) | | (1) | Sang-Keun LEE | | (5) (8) |
| | | (2) | | | (7) |
| | | (3) (4) | | | (8) |
| | | 141 | | | (9) |
| | | | in consideration of the seach of the undersigned, over to | um of one dollar (\$1.00 the undersigned agree | t) and other good and valuable considerations paid to (a) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set |
| (10) | Insert name of Amignee | (10) | LG ELECTRONICS INC. | | |
| (11) | insert state of incorporation of Assignee | (11) | Republic of Kores | | |
| (12) Insurt address of Assignee (12) 20, Yoldo-Dong, Yongdungpo-Gu, Seoul, Kores | | | | | |
| | | /han | sinallar dationaled be the As | sionae) the antire world | wide right, title and interest in the inventors knows se |
| | | | SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MAINTAINING CACHE CONSISTENCY IN A WIRELESS COMMUNICATION SYSTEM | | |
| | California mentalismos i | | for which the undersigned America and all patent ap | t has (have) executed a pplications in foreign cou | n application for patent in the United States of mines corresponding thereto or based thereon |
| (14) | insert Date of Signing of Application | (14) | April 24. | 2003 | |
| expadie continu | tions for the above-identified invention and a ant. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to also nor division thereof and to cooperate with 3) The undersigned agree(s) to Mernational Convention for Protection of Indu | execution execution in the Appendix of the App | recute seperate assignment in all papers necessary in co asignee in every way possible in all papers and documents repetly or similar agreement | a in connection with sub nhection with any interfe e in obtaining evidence and perform any eat wh s. | al, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign h applications as the Assignes may deem necessary or transe which may be declared concerning the application or and going forward with such interference ich may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions ain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignes. |
| (they ha The und | The undersigned hereby audicapplication or any division or divisions or divisions or divisions or divisions or divisions or divisions of divisions of divisions of divisions of divisions of divisions divisio | nonze(i continui rein ess ANG, Ri VO, 35, | i) and request(s) the Comming applications thereof to the igned, and that he has (they EG. NO. 38,159; F. JASON I 186; DAVID N. MAKOUS, RE | ssioner of Palants to las said Assignee, as Assi- have) not sheculed any FAR-HADIAN, REG. NO IG. NO, 29,550; JOHN S | tue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting grees of the entire interest, and hareby coverants that he has agreement in conflict harewith (42, 523; AMIT S. SHETH, REG. NO. 50,175; FUCHARD K. S. CHRISTOPHER, REG. NO. 50,837 |
| | the power to insert on this assignment a and Trademark Office for recordation of | | | e nucessary of desirable | in order to comply with the rules of this United Status Pelont |
| ⊅ete: _ | Apr. 24. 2003 Signature | of inven | Sang-Keun L | eun LEE EE | |
|)ate | Signature | of inven | | 19111 - N. 1991 1 1991 1 1991 1 1991 1 1991 1 1991 1 1991 1 1991 1 1991 1 1991 1 1991 1 1991 1 1991 1 1991 1 1 | |
|)al.: | Signature (| af Invers | | | |
| | | | | | |

PATENT REEL: 014009 FRAME: 0593